## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department**

(Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

New e-services by using Service Plus platform.

Ref. No.

O.M No. IT-Gen/364/2023 dated 17.01.2025 from

Information Technology Department.

Government Order No: 86 - JK (APD) of 2025 Dated : 19 - 02 - 2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, Under Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department as Single Point of Contact (SPOC) in respect of Agriculture Production Department for development of the e-services by using Service Plus Platform.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department** 

No: ASHF-CORD/3/2025 (7619451)

Dated: 19 -02-2025

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu. 3.

OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, Rural Dev. & 4. PR, Cooperatives and Election Departments.

Director Animal Husbandry, Jammu/Kashmir 5.

Director Fisheries, J&K

7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

Pvt. Secretary to Secretary (T) to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.

Concerned officer.

10. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department.

11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File.

(Anjali Gandotra) Under Secretary to the Government